Decree No. (82) of 2008

Establishing the Health Promotion Directorate at the Ministry of Health

We Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa, King of the Kingdom of Bahrain.

Having perused the Constitution,

And Civil Service Law issued by Law No. (35) of 2006,

And Decree No. (5) of 1997 on Restructuring the Ministry of Health,

And Decree No. (47) of 2004 on Establishing the International and Public

Relations Directorate at the Ministry of Health,

And Decree No. (29) of 2007 on Establishing the Health Planning Directorate at the Ministry of Health,

And pursuant to the proposal of the Minister of Health,

And following the approval of the Cabinet,

We hereby decree the following:

First Article:

A Directorate called «the Health Promotion Directorate» shall be established at the Ministry of Health. The Undersecretary at the Ministry of Health shall oversee this Directorate.

Second Article:

This Decree shall be implemented by the Minister of Health, and shall be enforceable from the day following the date of publication in the Official Gazette.

King of the Kingdom of Bahrain Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa

The Prime Minister Khalifa bin Salman Al Khalifa

The Minister of Health Faisal bin Yaqoob Al-Hamer

Promulgated in Riffa Palace:

Issued at: 30 Shabaan 1429

Corresponding to: 31 August 2008